OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
VIMALA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

THRISSUR,KERALA ,680009

College With Potential For Excellence ,Reaccredited By NAAC With A Grade

Ph: 8921444518

No: 52/2023/ CE/PG-IV/EX-1

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 04.03.2023

It is notified for the information of all the Fourth Semester PG students of this College that

the MA/M.Sc./M.Com/M.S.W. Degree Regular/Improvement/Supplementary Examinations April

2023 will be conducted as per the schedule given below.

The Candidates can register for examination by making online payment. . A copy of the receipt
of the payment should be kept by the candidate for future verification. No other mode of

payment is acceptable.
Registration & Fee remittance begins on

Last date for the Attendance Progress Certificate (APC)

Last date for registration & fee remittance without fine

Last date with a fine of Rs. 500/-

Last date for remittance of fee with a super fine of Rs. 1000/-
Date of commencement of Examinations of MA/MSc/MCom

DETAILS OF FEE TO BE REMITTED
Application Fee

Examination fee for Theory/paper (Regular)

Examination fee for Theory/Paper (Supplementary/ Improvement) :

Practical Examination Fee/paper

Examination Fee for Viva Voce (Theory)
Examination Fee for Viva Voce (Dissertation/project)
Examination Fee for Viva Voce of M.Sc Textiles &
Costume Science (Dissertation/project)

Valuation Camp Fee

Mark list Fee

Provisional Certificate Fee

Copy to:-
1) The Principal
2) All HODs
3) Superintendent
4) Website
5) File

: 04.03.2023
:24.03.2023
:24.03.2023
:27.03.2023
:29.03.2023
: 05.06.2023

50.00
90.00
200.00
170.00
115.00
135.00

200.00
250.00
60.00
190.00

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations



