

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS VIMALA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) THRISSUR,KERALA ,680009

College With Potential For Excellence ,Reaccredited By NAAC With A Grade Ph: 8921444518

No: 52/2023/ CE/PG-IV/EX-I

Dated: 04.03.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is notified for the information of all the Fourth Semester PG students of this College that the MA/M.Sc./M.Com/M.S.W. Degree Regular/Improvement/Supplementary Examinations April 2023 will be conducted as per the schedule given below.

The Candidates can register for examination by making online payment. A copy of the receipt of the payment should be kept by the candidate for future verification. No other mode of payment is acceptable.

Registration & Fee remittance begins on		: 04.03.2023
Last date for the Attendance Progress Certificate (APC)		: 24.03.2023
Last date for registration & fee remittance without fine		: 24.03.2023
Last date with a fine of Rs. 500/-		: 27.03.2023
Last date for remittance of fee with a super fine of Rs. 1000/-		: 29.03.2023
Date of commencement of Examinations of MA/MSc/MCom		: 05.06.2023
DETAILS OF FEE TO BE REMITTED		
Application Fee	:	50.00
Examination fee for Theory/paper (Regular)	:	90.00
Examination fee for Theory/Paper (Supplementary/ Improvement)	:	200.00
Practical Examination Fee/paper	:	170.00
Examination Fee for Viva Voce (Theory)	:	115.00
Examination Fee for Viva Voce (Dissertation/project)	:	135.00
Examination Fee for Viva Voce of M.Sc Textiles &		
Costume Science (Dissertation/project)	:	200.00
Valuation Camp Fee	:	250.00
Mark list Fee	:	60.00
Provisional Certificate Fee	:	190.00

Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Copy to:-

- 1) The Principal
- 2) All HODs
- 3) Superintendent
- 4) Website
- 5) File